Email Id:- jbppstonemines@gmail.com

JAI BABA PATALPURI

Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd

& Purani Bazar, Nawada (Bihar) 805110
Ref. .3 /... R0LF 298 Date .| 8-1-18

To,
The Divisional Forest officer
Giridih East Forest Division, Giridih

Sub: Regarding the Forest Diversion Proposal for Paharpur Stone Deposit , Paharpur P.F. ,
Thana Gawan, Thana No. 164, District : Giridih , Jharkhand

Ref: Your letter no. 2091 dated 05.10.2017 & no. 112 dated 11.01.2018

Dear Sir,
With reference to your above mentioned letter, please find attached herewith the
Geological Report from Director, Geology which is self-explanatory.
Also this is to inform that the revised KML file has been uploaded.

Keeping in view of the facts given in the Report and my interest to development of the state by
providing the employment to poor people of the area, the necessary approval on my proposal
of Forest diversion may be accorded. | shall be oblige for your kindness.

JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE
QIINE & I?USHER PVT.LTD.

ours Fait
W Kh%’DeV’
Director
( REKHA DEVI)
M/S Jai Baba Patalpuri Stone Mines & Crusher (Pvt.) Limited
APPLICANT

Enclosure:
1. Letter to Director, Geology requesting her to issue the necessary Certificate as required
by you.
2. Report from Director Geology.
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Inspection Report of Paharpur-Mauza, Gawan-Block, Giridih-District
In compliance of letter no. 1656 dated 06.12.2017 of Director, Geology an inspection of the
area Mauza-Paharpur, Gawan Block, Giridih District was carried out on 12.12:2017.
Location and Accessibility: The area is approachable from Tisri by metalled road which is about 15
Km from Tisri on Tisri-Gawan road. After reaching Harhara the area can be reached by unmetalled
road in south direction by travelling about 1.5 Km. This area falls under toposheet no. 72H/14 and the

bounding co-ordinates of the area are as follows:-
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Observation: The investigated area is a part of Bihar Mica Belt. The area comprises of mainly three
lithounits. The south-western portion of the area consists of a dyke body of dolerite. The dolerite
dyke body has a general trend of N40°E and the approximate dimension is 300mX100m. In the
central portion of the area around 24°35'44.80"'N, 85°57'29.94”E a quartz rich pegmatitic body is
also observed. In the northern portion of the area amphibolite is exposed in the area. Distance from
Sakri river from the applied area is less than 500m. Sewadhab protected forest is situated in the East
and South East of the area. The highest hill which is located inside Sewadhab PF is Kala Pahar (383
meter). It is mainly composed of granite and granite gneiss which is extended over a large area. The
location of applied area and adjacent hill of granite can be seen in satellite imagery given below:-
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(Nazish Rana
Geologist
JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE Santhal Paragana Circle, Dumka
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.

Wﬁ(\ Rekha Dem.-i{‘

Director
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JAlI BABA PATALPURI

Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd
Purani Bazar, Nawada (Bihar) 805110
AR I8 WL AR RS

To,

The Director Geology,
Govt. of Jharkhand
Ranchi

Sub: Regarding the Certificate of Competent Authority for the availability of Stone in the
applied area for stone Mining of M/S Jai Baba Patalpuri Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd.

Ref: Letter of Divisional Forest Officer, Giridih East Division.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, kindly issue a Certificate regarding the availability of Stone
in our applied area and non-availability of free hold stone reserve in any nearby area which are
clear with respect to Stone Mining and its Environmental Clearance. The available free hold
stone reserves are either near to river or habitation or National Highway or educational
Institutions or other environmentally sensitive area.

Our Note containing justification for locating the Project in Forest Area is attached for
your ready reference.

It is therefore requested to please issue the Certificate at the earliest.

With regards, Dated: 05.12.2017
JABABAP d@wum STONE
S HER PVT. LTD.

Reklha Dex:

(SMT. REKHA DE"V'I)D" o
For M/S Jai Baba Patalpari Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd.

Enclo:
1. Letter of Divisional Forest Officer, Giridih East Division.
5. Note submitted earlier to OFO, Giridih East Division.

JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.

: e REKha Deint

Director
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JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE

| MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.
| ‘ Ke kha Dey,
Director

D:\COURT-1\FcA ACT\2017\Paharpur Stone Deposit\Letter\]ai Baba patalpuri stone mines.doc



Jpstonemines@gmail.com

BABA PATALPUR]

&l Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd

Purani Bazar, Nawada (Bihar) 805110

NOTE CONTAINING JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN
FOREST AREA

Applicant: M/S Jai Baba Patalpuri Stone Mines & Crusher (Pvt.) Limited

Village :Paharpur, Anchal : Gawan ,Thana: Gawan, Dist.:Giridih, Jharkhand in
Khata No.:1,2 Plot no.: 16, 18

Area: 12.00-acres |

JUSTIFICATIONS:

1. The Lease area contains the Stone (Granite and Granite Gneisses), which is
suitable for the use as Building Stones and Ballast Stone for Railways.

2. The quality of the Stone has been assessed by the RQP as one of the best

_rocks to be used for such purposes.

3. The total Geological Reserve has been estimated as 2384503.54 metric

tonnes and the total Mineable Reserve has been estimated as 2104190.02

metric tonnes.

4. The Reserve is Site Specific and the same quality as well as the quantity is

- not available in nearby non forest area. Hence it cannot be shifted to any

alternative location.

JAIBARA PATAL PYRY STOME
MINES & CRUSHER V7. 11D,
| Rﬂkl‘ﬂ "D&’rf
JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT. LTD. e
S
s Rekra ey,
Director



5. The Demand of such q'ual.ity of the Stone is very high in the area and Giridih
District.
6. The Applicant has identified Land for Compensatory Afforestation in Giridih
district and he has signed Agreement with the Land Owners for the above
- mentioned purpose.
7. The opening of this Stone Mine shall bring a good exchequer to the State in
the form of Royalty énd other Taxes.
‘8. Also it is to be mentioned that area is very backward with main population
_of Schedule Tribes whgj are very poor. The Employment Opportunity in the
éréa is very bad. Hence opening of such projects shall provide employment
(direct & indirect) to the local masses.
9. The Applicant shall also provide the Health facilities, educational aids,
infrastructural development and livelihood under their CSR activities.
10.The opening of this Mine shall not result in the Environmental Loss in any
form as the Applicant shall follow all the required Mining Rules as well as
the Environmental Policy of the State and the Centre.
'11.The Ground Water Recharge Plan shall also be implemented.
12.The required Environmental Management Plan shall also be submitted.

The Proposal may kindly be aprroved.

JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.
i Re kha Dey,”

o

Directo-

JAI BABA PATALPURI STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.

CTei RekhaDew
~  Director
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Al BABA PATALPURI

Stone Mines & Crusher Pvt. Ltd

Purani Bazar, Nawada (Bihar) 805110

To,

The Divisional Forest officer

Giridih East Forest Division, Giridih

Sub: Regarding the Forest Diversion Proposal for Paharpur Stone Deposit ,Paharpur P.F. , Thana
Gawan, Thana No. 164, District : Giridih , Jharkhand

Ref: Your letter no. 2091 dated 05.10.2017

Dear Sir,

The followings are the pointwise justifications on the query as raised:

a) It may be noted that the-entire Jharkhand State is affected by the poverty, unemployment,
naxalism etc. in which the Giridihdistrict is badly suffering from all these problems in spite of the
natural resources available in the district.

b) The lllegal Mining is widely reported from the area even form the forest area.

: ¢) The Mining activities of the area shall not only stop the illegal mining but also the naxal activities
shall be minimized by providing employment to the local people.

d) The MMRD Act clearly states that the Mining activity is site specific activity and it can be
berformed only at the places where the particular mineral is available.

e) As per the approved Mine Plan, 2384503.54 Tonnes of stone is available in the applied area
which coincidently lies in the Forest area. That is the reason for selectingthe area for mining.

f) It will be unjustified and improper to mention that the Granite and Gneiss are available only in

. the applied area because these stones are available in other parts of Giridihdistrict also.

g.)A But during the course of éxplorétion for this mineral in Gawan , Tisri, Sariyaand other places, it
was observed that such deposits are either already allocated to other Applicants or these
cannot be mined on the ground of Environmental Clearances or these are located near to

habitation/ Educational Institutes / Hospitals / Rivers/ other water bodies etc. Even if | apply for

JAI BAE & P14 PURI STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.

ot te M. ”

JAI BABA PATALPURISTONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVT.LTD.

Rekna Devi




these deposits, it will be very difficuft to get the Environmental Clearance by DEIAA as these will
be within the environmental sensitive areas as defined by MOEF.

~=h) Bt due to the location and availability of stones in good quantity, the above mentioned site has
: been selected for the development of Infrastructure including the road, rail buildings etc.

i) Inview of the above mentioned facts, it is very clear that | have no other option to apply other

than this area because of the location. Geological Reserve, availability of labour, infrastructure

etc.

Keeping in view of the above facts and my interest to development of the state by providing the

employment to poor people of the area, the necessary approval on my proposal of Forest diversion may

be accorded. | shall be oblige for your kindness.

~ JAIBABE 2*TA'PIIRISTONE
Yours Faithfully MINES & CRUSHER PVT, LTD.

Rekka Devi

( REKHA DEVI) D

: : _ ireﬁtor =)
M/S Jai Baba Patalpuri Stone Mines & Crusher (Pvt.) Limited
APPLICANT

Enclosure: The Justification Note submitted earlier

JAIBARA PATALPUR! STONE
MINES & CRUSHER PVTLL D

Rekha Dew
Direcior



